

# County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-0699, Version: 1

Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of the El Dorado County Child Abuse Prevention Council, recommending the Board make the following appointment to the El Dorado County Child Abuse Prevention Council:

Appoint Heidi Mayerhofer, Community Representative, Term Expiration 6/30/2024.

FUNDING: N/A

#### **DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND**

A Notice of Vacancy was posted on February 4, 2022. The El Dorado County Child Abuse Prevention Council met, discussed, and voted on the appointment of Heidi Mayerhofer. The Council then made a recommendation to the Board of Supervisors to move forward with these appointments.

For more information on Boards, Commissions or Committees, go to https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees. For more information on the El Dorado County Child Abuse Prevention Council, go to

<a href="https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees/ElDoradoCountyChildAbuse">https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees/ElDoradoCountyChildAbuse</a> PreventionCouncil>

#### **ALTERNATIVES**

The Board could decide not to make the appointments.

## PRIOR BOARD ACTION

N/A

#### OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

N/A

#### **CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS**

Approve as recommended.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

## **CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS**

Clerk will update the web site with the appointments.

#### STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

Good Governance.

#### CONTACT

Kim Dawson x5393

File #: 22-0699, Version: 1